month of termination of contract, irrespective of duration of labour relation (paragraph 3 of 
Article 70 of Labour Relations Law). For purposes of preceding regulations, maximum amount of 
basic monthly remuneration used to calculate compensation is MOP 21,500 (twenty-one thousand 
five hundred patacas), unless a higher value has been agreed upon between Party A and Party B 
(paragraph 4 of Article 70 of Labour Relations Law). 

Party B in accordance with Article 62 of the current Legal Regime on Compensation 

for Damage Arising from Work Accidents and Occupational Diseases.